

1998

Mary M. Tuck v. The Beehive House, a Utah Limited Partnership, and S. Chad Godfrey, and individual : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Ronny L. Cutshall; Vincent C. Rampton; Jones, Waldo, Holbrook and McDonough; Attorneys for the Appellee.

Kim R. Wilson; David L. Pinkston; Snow, Christensen and Martineau; Attorneys for the Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Tuck v. The Beehive House*, No. 980118 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1419

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY RELYING ON A NON-EXISTENT ORDER COMPELLING DISCOVERY 1

II. IT WAS AN ABUSE OF THE TRIAL COURT’S DISCRETION TO SANCTION MR. GODFREY WITH THE ULTIMATE SANCTION -- DEFAULT JUDGMENT -- ARISING OUT OF THE INABILITY, AFTER DILIGENT SEARCHING, TO LOCATE DOCUMENTS IT WAS NOT HIS DUTY TO MAINTAIN 3

III. MR. GODFREY HAS SATISFIED THE MARSHALLING REQUIREMENT 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<u>Associates v. First Security Financial</u> , 889 P.2d 467 (Utah Ct. App. 1995)	4
<u>In re Bartell</u> , 776 P.2d 885 (Utah 1989)	4
<u>Mountain States Broadcasting Co. v. Neale</u> , 783 P.2d 551 (Utah App. 1989)	4
<u>Shepherd v. American Broadcasting Companies, Inc.</u> , 62 F.3d 1469 (D.C. Cir. 1995)	4

Rules and Regulations

Rule 34, Utah R. Civ. P.	2
Rule 37(d), Utah R. Civ. P.	2
